



**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR**

2026:CGHC:21176

Order Sheet

**Miscellaneous Appeal (C) No.1048 of 2019**

Smt. Laleeta Yadav **Versus** Prabhu Bhuiya

16.03.2020	<p>Mr. Arjun Lal Singroul, counsel for the Appellants.</p> <p>Mr. B. N. Nande, counsel for Respondent No.3.</p> <p>Heard on I.A. No.1/2020, an application for deleting the name of Appellant No.4 (Dev Prasad Yadav), who expired during the pendency of this appeal, as his legal representatives are already on record.</p> <p>On due consideration, the said application is allowed.</p> <p>Let necessary amendment be carried out in this regard within a period of 7 days from today.</p> <p>I.A. No.1/2020, thus, stands disposed of.</p> <p>Post this matter after three weeks along with MAC No.1698/2019.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- <b>(Sanjay S. Agrawal)</b> Judge</p>

Deepti Jha